## 502369796 06/03/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roald Gunnar Van Borselen	05/30/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGS Geophysical AS	
Street Address:	Strandveien 4	
City:	Lysaker	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-1366	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13903411

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, mmccauley@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Patterson & Sheridan, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PGS/0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith M. Tackett
Signature:	/Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008/
Date:	06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PGS-12-58US Assignment#page1.tif source=PGS-12-58US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030535 FRAME: 0315 OF \$40.00 13903411

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to PGS Geophysical AS (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Strandveien 4, N-1366, Lysaker, Norway, the entire right, title and interest in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/903,411 which has been filed on May 28, 2013, and is entitled "METHOD OF REMOVING INCOHERENT NOISE" and for the United States and all other countries in and to all improvements which are disclosed in such application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries or international or regional patent offices on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries or regional or international patent offices on such improvements, and specifically including the right to file applications in other countries or international or regional patent offices under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such United States application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and other patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee

1

PGS-12-58US

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: ROALD GUNNAR VAN BORSELEN Name: Place of Signature LEIDER BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this  $\frac{30^{c}}{}$  day of  $\frac{\cancel{May}}{}$ , 2013, personally appeared R.G. VAN BORSELEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Witness's Signature Maryn Obias FryLink Weimanstraar 33, The Harour Witness's Printed Name Witness's Address Signature: Date:\_\_\_\_ Name: Place of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 30<sup>11</sup> day of 7777, 2013, personally appeared Roman Resident known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Witness's Signature

R.F. HEGOC

Witness's Printed Name

GEN. EISENHOUSERPL SF36

Witness's Address

Rijswijk, THE WETHER LANGS

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

Assignment PGS-12-58US